Nozzle
The MEN is highly suitable for Plymovent fixed extractors and
exhaust reels. The MEN is designed to take in ambient cooling air
thereby reducing the exhaust emission temperature.
The nozzle is made up of a powder coated metal pipe and a
spring-loaded rubber lid. The lid shuts tight and functions as a
damper when the nozzle is not being used. Operators can open

Heavy Duty Trucks 650-800 (1100-1360) 6 in. (150 mm)
Off-Road (Constr.,
Compressor Tests, etc.)
1000-1400 (1800-2400) 8 in. (200 mm)
• Metal construction
• Spring-loaded rubber lip that closes when not in use
• Ideal for dynotesting (in which a chassis dynamometer is
used to measure engine and wheel horsepower, intake
temperatures and more) and heavy-duty trucks.
• Pulls in ambient cooling air, reducing the exhaust emission
temperature.
RemAininG SpecificAtionS
Art. no. Product Name Dimensions Weight
0000105277
90230-1011
MEN-100-100 Ø 4 in. (100
mm) Hose
Connection to 4
in. (100 mm)
Large End
Opening
1.7 lbs
(0,8 kg)
0000109681
90235-1011
MEN-125-125 Ø 5 in. (125
mm) Hose
Connection to 5
in. (125 mm)
Large End
Opening
3.1 lbs
(1,4 kg)
0000105247
90240-1011
MEN-125-150 Ø 5 in. (125
mm) Hose
Connection to 6
in. (150 mm)
Large End
Opening
4.2 lbs
(1,9 kg)
0000105257
90245-1011
MEN-150-150 Ø 6 in. (150
mm) Hose
Connection to 6
in. (150 mm)
Large End
Opening
6.8 lbs
(3,0 kg)
0000105255
90250-1011
MEN-150-200 Ø 6 in. (150
mm) Hose
Connection to 8
in. (200 mm)
Large End
Opening
6.8 lbs
(3,0 kg)
0000109682
90255-1011
MEN-200-200 Ø 8 in. (200
mm) Hose
Connection to 8
in. (200 mm)
Large End